Processor may terminate this Agreement at any time upon delivery of written notice of termination to Merchant.  In the event this Agreement is terminated 
by Merchant in violation of any of the terms of this Agreement, in addition to any other remedies available to Processor, Merchant shall pay to Processor 
a fee of Three Hundred Ninety-Five dollars ($395) [if Merchant is located in Arkansas, the fee is limited to Fifty dollars ($50)].  Merchant shall also 
reimburse Processor for any damage, loss or expense incurred by Processor as a result of a breach by Merchant.  All such amounts shall be due and